User Guide | EVAL-LTC4287
UG-2118
Evaluating the LTC4287 High Voltage Positive Hot Swap Controller with Power Monitor and PMBus
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 23
FEATURES
► Fully functional evaluation board for the LTC4287 in the parallel

User Guide EVAL-LTC4287
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 22 of 23
Table 7. Bill of Materials (Continued)
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number1
R226, R227, R228, R230, R231, R232,
R233, R236, R237
R33, R36, R38, R42, R50, R53, R55, R58 Resistors, 1 Ω, 1%, 1/16W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Vishay CRCW04021R00FKED
R34, R37, R39, R43, R51, R54, R56, R59 Resistors, 10 Ω, 1%, 1/16W, 0402 Yageo RC0402FR-0710RL
R73, R241 Resistors, 10 Ω, 5%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ3GEYJ100V
R154, R155, R234, R242, R243, R244,
R245, R246, R251, R252, R253, R254,
R255, R256, R257, R258, R259
Resistors, option, 0603 Not applicable Not applicable
R175, R176, R181, R182, R198, R203,
R208, R214, R219, R224, R229, R235
Resistors, option, 2512 Not applicable Not applicable
R177, R178, R179, R180 Resistors, 0.001 Ω, 1%, 5 W, 2512, METAL, SENSE, AEC-
Q200
Bourns CSS2H-2512R-1L00F
R183 Resistor, 130 kΩ, 1%, ¼ W, 1206, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ-8ENF1303V
R184 Resistor, 12.1 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ3EKF1212V
R186 Resistor, 2.67 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ3EKF2671V
R187 Resistor, 4.02 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic ERJ3EKF4021V
R188 Resistor, 93.1 kΩ, 1%, ¼ W, 1206, AEC-Q200 NIC NRC12F9312TRF
R189, R191 Resistors, option, 1206 Not applicable Not applicable
R192 Resistor, 402 kΩ, ¼ W, 1206, AEC-Q200 Vishay CRCW1206402KFKEA
R193, R194 Resistors, 100 kΩ, 1%, ¼ W, 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-07100KL
R195 Resistor, 221 Ω, 1%, ¼ W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW1206221RFKEA
R238, R239 Resistor, 68 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603, Yageo RC0603FR-0768KL
R240 Resistor, 1.0 MΩ, 1%, 1/10 W,0603 Yageo CRCW06031M00FKEA
TP9, TP10, TP11 Test points, PCB copper feature Not applicable Not applicable
U1 IC, power controller, QFN-40 Analog Devices LTC4287AUK
U2 IC, memory, EEPROM, 2Kb (256x8), TSSOP-8, 400 kHz Microchip 24LC025-I/ST
U3 IC, memory, EEPROM, 256 Kb (32K x 8) SPI, TSSOP-8 On Semiconductor CAT25256YI-GT3